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2022 POPULATION DISTRIBUTION BY COUNTY

Percent of Oregon

County Population Estimate e
Oregon 4,229,374 100.00%
Multnomah 808,098 19.11%
Washington 599,541 14.18%
Clackamas 420,925 9.95%
Lane 382,218 9.04%
Marion 345,815 8.18%
Jackson 222,604 5.26%
Deschutes 199,352 4.71%
Linn 128,598 3.04%
Douglas 111,322 2.63%
Yamihill 107,674 2.55%
Benton 95,615 2.26%
Josephine 87,994 2.08%
Polk 87,600 2.07%
Umatilla 79,904 1.89%
Klamath 69,506 1.64%
Coos 64,908 1.53%
Columbia 52,865 1.25%
Lincoln 50,334 1.19%
Clatsop 41,190 0.97%
Malheur 31,538 0.75%
Tillamook 27,345 0.65%
Wasco 26,639 0.63%
Union 26,286 0.62%
Crook 24,987 0.59%
Jefferson 24,659 0.58%
Hood River 23,965 0.57%
Curry 23,404 0.55%
Baker 16,685 0.39%
Morrow 12,140 0.29%
Lake 8,201 0.19%
Harney 7,496 0.18%
Wallowa 7,439 0.18%
Grant 7,237 0.17%
Gilliam 1,983 0.05%
Sherman 1,900 0.04%
Wheeler 1,407 0.03%

Source: American Community Survey, 2022, Table DPO5 5-Year Estimates Data Profiles



72024 OREGON LGBT AND TRANSGENDER POPULATIONS

Baker 16,685 934 267
Benton 95,615 5,354 1,530
Clackamas 420,925 23,572 6,735
Clatsop 41,190 2,307 659
Columbia 52,865 2,960 846
Coos 64,908 3,635 1,039
Crook 24,987 1,399 400
Curry 23,404 1,311 374
Deschutes 199,352 11,164 3,190
Douglas 111,322 6,234 1,781
Gilliam 1,983 111 32
Grant 7,237 405 116
Harney 7,496 420 120
Hood River 23,965 1,342 383
Jackson 222,604 12,466 3,562
Jefferson 24,659 1,381 395
Josephine 87,994 4,928 1,408
Klamath 69,506 3,892 1,112
Lake 8,201 459 131
Lane 382,218 21,404 6,115
Lincoln 50,334 2,819 805
Linn 128,598 7,201 2,058
Malheur 31,538 1,766 505
Marion 345,815 19,366 5,533
Morrow 12,140 680 194
Multhomah 808,098 45,253 12,930
Oregon 4,229,374 236,845 67,670
Polk 87,600 4,906 1,402
Sherman 1,900 106 30
Tillamook 27,345 1,531 438
Umatilla 79,904 4,475 1,278
Union 26,286 1,472 421
Wallowa 7,439 417 119
Wasco 26,639 1,492 426
Washington 599,541 33,574 9,593
Wheeler 1,407 79 23
Yamohill 107,674 6,030 1,723

Subgrantee reported data July 2022-June 2023



2022 OREGON POPULATION WITH A DISABILITY

Oregon Total With a disability Pe:;:i‘::;i‘:i’ t';h a
Total civilian noninstitutionalized population 4,199,471 661,680 15.80%
White alone 3,130,888 535,731 17.10%
Black or African American alone 79,152 9,551 12.10%
American Indian and Alaska Native alone 50,962 12,259 24.10%
Asian alone 193,925 16,971 8.80%
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone 16,968 1,533 9.00%
Some other race alone 229,358 22,160 9.70%
Two or more races 498,218 63,475 12.70%
White alone, not Hispanic or Latino 3,009,432 522,064 17.30%
Hispanic or Latino (of any race) 605,076 61,533 10.20%
DISABILITY TYPE
With a hearing difficulty 206,138 4.90%
With a vision difficulty 106,224 2.50%
With a cognitive difficulty 289,315 7.20%
With an ambulatory difficulty 298,248 7.50%
With a self-care difficulty 121,154 3.00%
With an independent living difficulty 234,514 7.00%

Source: American Community Survey, 2022, Table S1810



2022 OREGON POPULATION BY RACE

Total population 4,229,374
Hispanic or Latino 583,066 13.80%
One race 3,840,093 90.80%
White 3,328,095 78.70%
Black or African American 79,593 1.90%
American Indian and Alaska Native 46,880 1.10%
Asian 187,852 4.40%
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander 17,139 0.40%
Some Other Race 180,534 4.30%
389,281 9.20%

Two or More Races

Source: American Community Survey, 2022, Table DP05 5-Year Estimates Data Profiles



2022 ETHNICITY POPULATION DISTRIBUTIONS IN OREGON

Largest Largest Percent of
Race Populations Population Population Percent
Latino or Hispanic
Washington 104,252 Morrow 38.30%
Multnomah 99,498 Malheur 35.00%
Marion 96,270 Hood River 30.80%
Clackamas 39,282 Umatilla 28.00%
Lane 36,603 Marion 27.80%
Two or More Races
Multnomah 78,113 Morrow 15.10%
Washington 63,100 Hood River 14.10%
Marion 44,508 Marion 12.90%
Clackamas 34,395 Malheur 12.80%
Lane 32,413 Jefferson 12.50%
Asian
Washington 65,752 Washington 11.00%
Multnomah 61,740 Multnomah 7.60%
Clackamas 19,956 Benton 7.00%
Lane 9,870 Clackamas 4.70%
Marion 7,155 Lane 2.60%
Black or African American
Multnomah 43,931 Multnomah 5.40%
Washington 13,785 Washington 2.30%
Marion 4,143 Benton 1.20%
Lane 4,046 Marion 1.20%
Clackamas 3,665 Baker 1.20%
Other
Washington 37,095 Morrow 12.20%
Marion 34,820 Marion 10.10%
Multnomah 25,513 Umatilla 9.70%
Clackamas 13,057 Jefferson 8.00%
Lane 12,647 Washington 6.20%
American Indian & Alaska Native
Multnomah 8,385 Jefferson 13.10%
Washington 4,558 Klamath 3.50%
Marion 4,036 Umatilla 3.20%
Lane 3,381 Wasco 2.60%
Jefferson 3,233 Malheur 2.30%
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander
Multnomah 5,197 Sherman 1.90%
Marion 3,661 Union 1.40%
Washington 3,116 Marion 1.10%
Clackamas 954 Multnomah 0.60%
Lane 868 Washington 0.50%

Source: American Community Survey, 2022, Table DPO5 5-Year Estimates Data Profiles



LANGUAGE SPOKEN OTHER THAN ENGLISH

2022 Population and Percent of Population Who Speak a Language Other than English at Home

Oregon 612,214 15.30%

Baker 490 3.10% Lake 737 9.50%
Benton 12,078 13.10% Lane 30,993 8.50%
Clackamas 48,132 12.00% Lincoln 3,980 8.20%
Clatsop 2,735 7.00% Linn 9,634 7.90%
Columbia 2,149 4.30% Malheur 7,589 25.70%
Coos 3,343 5.40% Marion 82,523 25.40%
Crook 1,151 4.90% Morrow 3,979 35.30%
Curry 1,473 6.50% Multnomah 148,092 19.30%
Deschutes 14,890 7.80% Polk 9,885 11.90%
Douglas 4,087 3.90% Sherman 75 4.20%
Gilliam 117 6.00% Tillamook 2,351 9.00%
Grant 167 2.40% Umatilla 16,936 22.60%
Harney 392 5.50% Union 1,232 4.90%
Hood River 6,497 28.70% Wallowa 289 4.10%
Jackson 21,060 10.00% Wasco 4,322 17.20%
Jefferson 3,697 16.00% Washington 143,799 25.40%
Josephine 4,325 5.20% Wheeler 72 5.50%
Klamath 5,808 8.90% Yamihill 13,135 12.90%

Source: American Community Survey, 2022, 5-year estimates, Table S1601



PEOPLE IN POVERTY

County

Lake
Benton
Malheur
Klamath
Morrow
Grant

Coos
Josephine
Lane
Sherman
Union
Douglas
Lincoln
Baker
Jackson
Marion
Gilliam
Jefferson
United States
Tillamook
Curry
Multnomah
Harney
Linn
Oregon
Polk
Umatilla
Wasco
Yamhill
Clatsop
Wheeler
Wallowa
Columbia
Deschutes
Washington
Crook
Clackamas
Hood River

Below Poverty
Level

1,505
17,101
5,276
12,201
2,020
1,164
10,275
13,981
60,298
295
3,925
16,359
7,315
2,225
29,130
43,663
251
2,984
40,521,584
3,319
2,886
96,850
890
15,074
494,158
10,140
8,868
3,049
11,625
4,176
137
676
4,760
18,052
48,495
1,965
31,670
1,558

Percent Below
Poverty Level

19.6%
19.1%
18.9%
17.8%
16.7%
16.5%
16.1%
16.1%
16.1%
15.5%
15.2%
14.9%
14.7%
13.7%
13.3%
13.0%
12.9%
12.7%
12.5%
12.5%
12.4%
12.2%
12.1%
12.0%
11.9%
11.9%
11.7%
11.7%
11.3%
10.2%
9.9%
9.2%
9.1%
9.1%
8.2%
7.9%
7.6%
6.6%

Source: 2022 American Community Survey, 5-year estimates, Table S1701



INTIMATE PARTNER AND DOMESTIC VIOLENCE HOMICIDE DATA

DV Related Homicides 2010 — 2023*
Victims (includes children and bystanders)
Weapon 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023
Firearm 23 | 21 | 17 | 16 | 19 | 26 | 11 | 25 | 9 | 15 | 16 | 19 | 30 | 13
nife/cutting 7 || 5|5 |6 | 3|6 |8 | 2]4]3|1]9]s
Blunt Force Trauma 1 1 3 2 0 2 2 7 4 3 4 0 3
?;gﬂgi:g::gg’ s | 1| 2o |3l 1|11 2|1lo]2]?]2
Police Related - Gun 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0
Vehicle 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
Other 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown/undetermined | 13 6 0 2 2 3 7 2 1 6 7 5 1 1
Total 49 37 27 25 31 38 28 47 19 34 30 36 33 26

Cases Filed State Wide 2010-2023

Civil Stalking FAPA EPPDAPA SAPO Foreign RO
2010 2,149 11,027 1,199
2011 2,143 10,818 1,534
2012 2,219 10,181 1,518
2013 2,252 9,652 1,802
2014 2,203 9,457 2,074 62
2015 2,535 9,730 2,371 74
2016 2,704 9,869 2,822 106
2017 2,676 9,428 2,730 86
2018 3,023 9,630 3,031 117
2019 3,408 9,403 3,105 136 117 24
2020 3,349 8,774 2,828 135 144 7
2021 3792 9726 2896 167 150 5
2022 4598 9994 3297 182 167 2
2023 5,096 10,183 3,669 179 187

Source: Oregon Judicial Department

! The data for 2018 — 2020 is based on media-reported DV-related deaths that have been tracked by the DVRP.
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